طرانا آزاد نيش اُردويو نيور على بالمعاهة علي بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالمعامة بالم MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)



DEPARTMENT OF MASS COMMUNICATION & JOURNALISM

24th May 2019

Minutes of the Meeting Departmental Research Committee (DRC)

A meeting of **Departmental Research Committee (DRC)** of the Department of Mass Communication and Journalism has been held on **24th May 2019 at 11.30 am** at the Seminar Hall, School of Mass Communication and Journalism. The following members of the DRC were present in the meeting:

- i. Prof. Ehtesham Ahmad Khan HOD, MCJ, Chairman & Member, DRC
- ii. Dr. Mohammad Fariyad, Professor, Member DRC
- iii. Dr. Meraj Ahmed Mubarki, Assistant Professor, Member DRC

The Agenda of the meeting is as follows:

- i. To seek approval of the 'Pre Submission Seminar' held on 02nd May 2019 by Mr. Danish Khan, Enrollment No, 160922, Ph.D Research Scholar on the topic "Role of Electronic Media in Socio-Cultural Development of Women in Rural Kashmir" under research supervisor Professor Mohammad Fariyad.
- ii. Any other item with the permission of the chair.

The following are the resolutions of the meeting:

a. Based on the 'Pre Submission Seminar' held on 02nd May 2019 by the Research Scholar -

Mr. Danish Khan, Enrollment No, 160922 and after his successful presentation of the

Mern. A. Mulasky

Gachibowli, Hyderabad- 500 032, Telangana. India Tel: +91(040)23008354, Mobile No: 9440039625. Email: ehtik_khan@yahoo.com Website: <u>www.manuu.ac.in</u> بولانا آزاد نيش اُردويو يورش للبقاه المعامة عليه بقارة مولانا آزاد نيش اُردويو يورش MAULANA AZAD NATIONAL URDU UNIVERSITY (A Central University established by an Act of Parliament in 1998) (Accredited "A" Grade by NAAC)



Research work before DRC Committee members, the DRC members has approved to submit

their thesis within stipulated period.

Dr. Meraj Ahmed Mubarki Member DRC Assistant Professor, Dept. of MCJ

: Merry A Mubask.

Dr. Mohammad Fariyad Member DRC Professor, Dept. of MCJ

Prof. Ehtesham Ahmad Khan Chairman and Member, DRC Head, Dept. of MCJ

Mord, Ruised

Elter

Gachibowli, Hyderabad- 500 032, Telangana. India Tel: +91(040)23008354, Mobile No: 9440039625. Email: ehtik_khan@yahoo.com Website: <u>www.manuu.ac.in</u>